



State Water Resources Control Board

January 27, 2025

Hardeep Takhar, Chief Environmental Engineer California Department of Transportation 1120 N Street P.O. Box 942873, MS-27 Sacramento, CA 95814 hardeep.s.takhar@dot.ca.gov

APPROVAL OF FINAL STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN; STATEWIDE MUNICIPAL STORMWATER PERMIT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Dear Mr. Takhar,

The State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board) regulates stormwater discharges from the California Department of Transportation (Department) through the statewide municipal stormwater permit, Order WQ 2022-0033-DWQ (Order).¹

Order Attachment C requires the Department to submit a Stormwater Management Plan. The Department timely submitted its Stormwater Management Plan. Subsequently, State Water Board staff posted it for public comment. After addressing the public comments, the Department submitted its Final Stormwater Management Plan on December 19, 2024. The Final Stormwater Management Plan meets the requirements of the Order and addresses public and State and Regional Water Board comments.

¹ The State Water Board adopted the Order on June 22, 2022.

E. JOAQUIN ESQUIVEL, CHAIR | ERIC OPPENHEIMER, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

The Final Stormwater Management Plan is approved. If you have any questions regarding this approval, please contact Mary Boyd, Statewide Municipal Stormwater Program Manager, at Mary.Boyd@waterboards.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

Eric Oppenheimer, Executive Director State Water Resources Control Board

in maler

cc (via email only)
Department of Transportation:

Mr. Ken Johansson, Statewide Stormwater Program Manager Ken.johansson@dot.ca.gov

Mr. Jagjiwan Grewal, Supervising Transportation Engineer Jagjiwan.grewal@dot.ca.gov

Mr. Bhaskar Joshi, Supervising Transportation Engineer Bhaskar.joshi@dot.ca.gov

ECM #: SM-831842